23395

CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BBM Canada		01/20/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comquest Research Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Don Mills Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 305	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	ONTARIO	
Postal Code:	M3B 3L7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2339518		CYBERPANEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 327-4500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

531.0019UST

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Terrence J. McAllister, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Comquest Research1#page1.tif source=Comquest Research2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BBM CANADA, whose full post office address is 1500 Don Mills Road, 3rd Floor,

Don Mills, Ontario Canada, M3B 3L7, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trade mark registrations set out in Schedule A, below;

AND WHEREAS, BBM CANADA, has orally licensed the use of said marks to COMQUEST

RESEARCH INC., whose full post office address is 1500 Don Mills Road, Suite 305, Toronto,

Ontario Canada, M3B 3L7, since at least as early as October 26, 1996;

AND WHEREAS, BBM CANADA has agreed to execute and deliver this assignment of said

trade marks to COMQUEST RESEARCH INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE the undersigned, BBM CANADA, for good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, has sold, assigned and transferred

and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to COMQUEST RESEARCH INC., and

COMOUEST RESEARCH INC.'s successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interested

in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world to the trade mark registrations

set out in Schedule "A", below, together with any and all good will pertaining thereto and all of

its rights to oppose applications for the registration of similar or confusingly similar marks, the

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0810

same all to be held and enjoyed by the said COMQUEST RESEARCH INC. as fully and completely as by the said BBM CANADA had the aforesaid rights not been assigned.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 20th day of January, 2004.

BBM CANADA

Per:

Authorized Signing Officer

Name:

(please print)

Title: VP & CFO

Schedule A

CANADA

Trade-mark

Serial Number

CYBERPANEL

TMLA487,597

<u>USA</u>

Trade-mark

Serial Number

CYBERPANEL

2,339,518

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 01/26/2004